PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5111061

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADAM R. DUNKI-JACOBS	08/23/2018
JONATHAN THOMPSON	08/22/2018
RICHARD P. NUCHOLS	08/22/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STANDARD BARIATRICS, INC.	
Street Address:	4362 GLENDALE MILFORD ROAD	
City:	CINCINNATI	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45242	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16103644
PCT Number:	US2018046743

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 513-698-5158

Email: ipdocketing@ulmer.com

Correspondent Name: VANCE V. VANDRAKE, III

Address Line 1: 600 VINE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41681-0048_41681-0047	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VANCE V. VANDRAKE, III	
SIGNATURE:	'URE: /Vance V. VanDrake, III/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2018	

Total Attachments: 4

source=41681-0067_0068_Assignment#page1.tif source=41681-0067_0068_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505064306 REEL: 046709 FRAME: 0167

source=41681-0067_0068_Assignment#page3.tif source=41681-0067_0068_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 046709 FRAME: 0168

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Adam R. Dunki-Jacobs, a citizen of the United States, residing in Cincinnati, Ohio, Jonathan Thompson, a citizen of the United States, residing in Cincinnati, Ohio, and Richard P. Nuchols, a citizen of the United States, residing in Williamsburg, Ohio (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented END EFFECTORS, SURGICAL STAPLING DEVICES, AND METHODS OF USING SAME, for which U.S. patent application Serial No. 16/103,644 was filed on August 14, 2018 and for which PCT/US18/46743 was filed on August 14, 2018; and

WHEREAS, **Standard Bariatrics, Inc.**, whose post office address is 4362 Glendale Milford Road, Cincinnati, Ohio 45242, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, said ASSIGNORS, hereby sell, assign, and transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and said United States application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY grant the firm of ULMER & BERNE LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenants and agrees that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that they will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to them respecting

PATENT REEL: 046709 FRAME: 0169 said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Dated: \	8/23/2018	Adam R. Dunki-Jacobs
Dated: ₋	8/12/2018	Jonathan Thompson
Dated: _		Richard P. Nuchols

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Adam R. Dunki-Jacobs, a citizen of the United States, residing in Cincinnati, Ohio, Jonathan Thompson, a citizen of the United States, residing in Cincinnati, Ohio, and Richard P. Nuchols, a citizen of the United States, residing in Williamsburg, Ohio (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented END EFFECTORS, SURGICAL STAPLING DEVICES, AND METHODS OF USING SAME, for which U.S. patent application Serial No. 16/103,644 was filed on August 14, 2018 and for which PCT/US18/46743 was filed on August 14, 2018; and

WHEREAS, Standard Bariatrics, Inc., whose post office address is 4362 Glendale Milford Road, Cincinnati, Ohio 45242, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, said ASSIGNORS, hereby sell, assign, and transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and said United States application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY grant the firm of ULMER & BERNE LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenants and agrees that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that they will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to them respecting

ł

PATENT REEL: 046709 FRAME: 0171 said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Dated:	Adam R. Dunki-Jacobs
Dated:	Jonathan Thompson
Dated: 8-72-201	8 Richard P. Ambre